176
Updated: December 31, 2020
US  adamsrite.com | 800.872.3267 | customerservice.adamsrite@assaabloy.com
Canada  assaabloydss.ca | 800.461.3007 | sales.dss.ca@assaabloy.com
C
YL
IN
D

StrikesDimensions
Dimensions
How to Order & Compatible Products
4800, MS4804 Strikes: Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL TYPE OF JAMB DIMENSION 'A' FINISH
480 1 -02 -630
1  Metal 01  3/32" (2.4mm) 603 ��Zinc Plated Steel
2  Wood 02  3/16" (4.8mm) 630 ��Satin Stainless
03  9/32" (7.1mm)
Jamb Preparation
Jamb Preparation
MS4804
4800 Series 4800 Series
MS4804
APPLICATION PART NO. SHIMS DIMENSION 'A'
Metal jambs
(furnished with two #8 x 1
sheet metal screws
4801 NONE 0
4801-01 1 3/32" (2.4mm)
4801-02 2 3/16" (4.8mm)
4801-03 3 9/32" (7.1mm)
Wood jambs (furnished with
two #8-32 x 7/8" machine
screws and two tee nuts)
4802 NONE 0
4802-01 1 3/32" (2.4mm)
4802-02 2 3/16" (4.8mm)
4802-03 3 9/32" (7.1mm)
HOLE SIZE
Metal jamb application
4801 series
1/8"
3.2mm (No. 31 DRILL)
Wood jamb application
4802 series
7/32"
5.6mm (No. 3 DRILL)